## 506377127 11/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6423883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAI-JUNG IN	11/20/2020
WON KYU KWAK	11/20/2020
JAE-SIC LEE	11/20/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	17113	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	17107677			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 626-795-9900 **Email:** pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 194302 JEJ/CLM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY	
SIGNATURE: /Chrisitna L. Malinosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

506377127

source=194302\_Assignment#page1.tif source=194302\_Assignment#page2.tif source=194302\_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 054496 FRAME: 0035

m.	cket No.: 194		DR'S DECLA FOR PATE		AND ASSIG LICATION	NMENT	
===	CRECINO,: 194				<del></del>		
***************************************		INVENT	OR'S DECLA FOR PATE		AND ASSIG LICATION	NMENT	PATEN
	e of Invention: cket No.:	ORGANIC I 194302	LIGHT-EMIT	TING DIS	PLAY DEVIC	E	
			INVENTOR'	S DECL	ARATION		
As	a below name	d inventor, I he	reby declare	that:			
Thi	is declaration is	directed to th	e attached ap	plication	unless the fo	llowing is che	cked:
	United State	s Application (		ational A	pplication Nu	mber	
The	e above-identifi	ed application	was made or	r authoriz	ed to be mad	e by me.	
	slieve that I am ove-identified a		ventor or an	original jo	int inventor o	f a claimed in	vention in the
	ave reviewed a ims.	nd understand	the contents	of the at	oove-identified	d application,	including the
37 bec	cknowiedge the C.F.R. § 1.56, came available ernational filing	including for co between the f	ontinuation-in ling date of the	-part app ne prior a	olications, mai opplication and	erial informat	ion which
	knowledge tha U.S.C. § 1001						
			ASS	IGNMEN	T		
	consideration o			eration, ti	ne receipt of v	vhich is herek	У
(1)	~~~~~~~~~~	Won Kyu KW					
HE	REBY SELL(S)	), ASSIGN(S)	AND TRANS	FER(S) T	°O		
(2)		DISPLAY CO.,	LTD.			·····	
hav	ing a place of						
(3)	1, Samsung-	ro. Giheung-g	<u>u, Yongin-si.</u>	Gyeongo	<u>ií-do, 17113, l</u>	Korea	***************************************
			1	of 3	LO-2019	06-255-1US	J (DY7258US
						21 세기	특허법률사두

110.971717.1

#### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

FOR PATENT APPLICATION  Docket No.: 194302				
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire rigit improvements which are disclosed in the application (4) ORGANIC LIGHT-EMITTING DISPLAY I	cation for United States Letters Patent entitled			
which application executed on even date herewith or was  (a) executed on (5a):;  (b) filed on (5b):November 30, 2020,  Application No.:	(LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP, P.O. Box 29001, Glendale, CA 91209-9001) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitu	ich may be granted on said application, and any ites, renewals or continuations of said application all international conventions for the protection of provements.			
Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNI	Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said EE, its assigns or its successors in interest or its			
	all consider desirable for aiding in securing and			
Hai-Jung IN	2020 -11 - 20			
Legal Name of Inventor	Date			
Hair Jung In Signature	_			
Won Kyu KWAK				
Legal Name of Inventor	Date			

2 of 3

LO-201906-255-1-US0 (DY7258US) 21 세기특허법률사무소

11197(7)71

### INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 194302

Jae-Sic LEE Legal Name of Inventor <u>2020 -1/-20</u> Date

Signature

3 of 3

LO-201906-255-1-US0 (DY7258US) 21 세기특허법률사무소

111971717.1

PATENT

0-190441202011131

**REEL: 054496 FRAME: 0038** 

인해정/hallung.in/PA텉(중소형)/11.90.210.60/2020-11-20 67.30:34 RECORDED: 11/30/2020